
Rafael Ruiz
(828) 442-2484
rafael.ruiz@dpi.nc.gov

Aubrey Avery
(980) 288-8549
aubrey.avery@dpi.nc.gov

Juan Alvarez
(336) 501-1697
juan.alvarez@dpi.nc.gov

Carlos Valle
(984) 207-2410
carlos.valle@dpi.nc.gov

Maria Alcala  
(910) 633-2647
maria.alcala@dpi.nc.gov

Ivan Padron
(828) 329-7600
ivan.padron@dpi.nc.gov
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